Based upon the findings and valuation methodologies used in this study, it is our opinion that, for the intended use of this 
valuation, the replacement cost of the subject properties, as of June 3rd, 2024, is fairly represented in the rounded amount 
of: 

$58,609,000 

FIFTY-EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

In the event of a partial loss, the cost to repair/replace is typically proportionately higher when compared to the cost of full 
replacement. Physical changes to the property after the date of our field inspection are not reflected in this report.